Case No: 2203543/21 and others
See schedule

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

SITTING AT: LONDON CENTRAL

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE F SPENCER
CLAIMANTS Ms R Culcay and others (see Schedule)
RESPONDENT Lanistar Limited

ON: 21 October 2021

Appearances:

For the Claimants: in person
For the Respondent: did not attend, response not received

JUDGMENT

A. The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the claims of the Claimants named
below for (i) unpaid wages and (ii) pay in respect of holiday accrued but not
taken succeed and the Respondent is ordered to pay each Claimant the
amount set against his or her name below, being the net amount due. It will
be for the Respondent to account to the relevant authorities for any income
tax or national insurance due on those amounts.

1 Ms R Culcay £1,361.56
2 Mr J Bull £19,010
3 Ms | Jovcheski £1,269.57
4 Mr M Gualtieri £5,046

5 Mr S Doukas £6,916.83
6 Ms Z Chohan £4,321

7 Ms C Vampa £16,070

8 Ms S Bacha £13,911
9 Ms M Rassaa £3,357
11 Mr Otesanya £4, 524
12 Mr F Correa £15,097.49

13 Mr H Sugliani £41,556.32.



Case No: 2203543/21 and others
See schedule

B. The claim of Mr A Alper is dismissed on withdrawal.

C. The claims of the remaining Claimants not named above will be dealt with
on receipt of further information.

Ms R Culcay
Mr J Bull

Ms | Jovcheski
Mr M Serrao
Mr S Doukas
Ms C Vampa
Ms M Rassaa
Mr H Sugliani
Miss A Truman
Ms Z Chohan
Mrs | Da Silva
Mr O Wassin
Miss N Vieira
Miss B Victoriano
Mr A Alper

Mrs | Da Silva
Mr M Gualtieri
Miss M Rassaa
Miss N Vieira
Miss Z Chohan
Mr Otesanya
Miss K Smart
Miss C El Oujjaji
Ms S Bacha

Employment Judge Spencer
25t October 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

25/10/2021..

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

SCHEDULE

2203543/21
2203735/21
2204125/21
2204161/21
2204181/21
2204209/21
2204279/21
2204287/21
2204288/21
2204353/21
2204354/21
2204355/21
2204356/21
2204375/21
2204454/21
2204455/21
2204456/21
2204457/21
2204458/21
2204459/21
2204460/21
2204461/21
2204462/21
2204713/21



Case No: 2203543/21 and others
See schedule

Mr F Correa 2204748/21
Mr A Farman 2206535/21



