Case No: 2203543/21 and others

See schedule



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

SITTING AT: LONDON CENTRAL

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE F SPENCER

CLAIMANTS Ms R Culcay and others (see Schedule)

RESPONDENT Lanistar Limited

ON: 21 October 2021

Appearances:

For the Claimants: in person

For the Respondent: did not attend, response not received

JUDGMENT

A. The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the claims of the Claimants named below for (i) unpaid wages and (ii) pay in respect of holiday accrued but not taken succeed and the Respondent is ordered to pay each Claimant the amount set against his or her name below, being the net amount due. It will be for the Respondent to account to the relevant authorities for any income tax or national insurance due on those amounts.

1	Ms R Culcay	£1,361.56
2	Mr J Bull	£19,010
3	Ms I Jovcheski	£1,269.57
4	Mr M Gualtieri	£5,046
5	Mr S Doukas	£6,916.83
6	Ms Z Chohan	£4,321
7	Ms C Vampa	£16,070
8	Ms S Bacha	£13,911
9	Ms M Rassaa	£3,357
11	Mr Otesanya	£4, 524
12	Mr F Correa	£15,097.49
13	Mr H Sugliani	£41,556.32.

Case No: 2203543/21 and others See schedule

- B. The claim of Mr A Alper is dismissed on withdrawal.
- C. The claims of the remaining Claimants not named above will be dealt with on receipt of further information.

Employment Judge Spencer 25th October 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

25/10/2021..

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

SCHEDULE

Ms R Culcay	2203543/21
Mr J Bull	2203735/21
Ms I Jovcheski	2204125/21
Mr M Serrao	2204161/21
Mr S Doukas	2204181/21
Ms C Vampa	2204209/21
Ms M Rassaa	2204279/21
Mr H Sugliani	2204287/21
Miss A Truman	2204288/21
Ms Z Chohan	2204353/21
Mrs I Da Silva	2204354/21
Mr O Wassin	2204355/21
Miss N Vieira	2204356/21
Miss B Victoriano	2204375/21
Mr A Alper	2204454/21
Mrs I Da Silva	2204455/21
Mr M Gualtieri	2204456/21
Miss M Rassaa	2204457/21
Miss N Vieira	2204458/21
Miss Z Chohan	2204459/21
Mr Otesanya	2204460/21
Miss K Smart	2204461/21
Miss C El Oujjaji	2204462/21
Ms S Bacha	2204713/21

Case No: 2203543/21 and others See schedule

 Mr F Correa
 2204748/21

 Mr A Farman
 2206535/21